

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 10753 OF 2025

Digitally signed
by VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL
Date: 2025.09.26
20:37:31 +0530

Marvel Zeta Developers Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. ...Petitioners

V/s.

The Wings Commander & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Atul Damle, Senior Advocate i/b Mr. Amit A. Gharte, for the
Petitioners.

Mrs. M. S. Bane, A.G.P. for the Respondent - State.

Mr. R. S. Khadapkar, for the Respondent No.3 & 4.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 22ND SEPTEMBER, 2025.**

P.C. :-

1. Learned counsel for the respective Respondents seek
time to file affidavit in replies. The same to be filed in the
Registry within two weeks with an advance copy to all the
respective counsel.

2. Stand over to 13th October, 2025.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)