

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10753 OF 2025

Marvel Zeta Developers Pvt Ltd And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

The Wing Commander And OrsRESPONDENT

None for the Petitioner

Smt. N. Bhide GP with Shri O.A. Chandurkar Addl. G.P with
Smt. M.S. Bane AGP for State.

CORAM : **HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE**
 &
 HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
 DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ

DATE : **5th December, 2025**

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)